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PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE
USA WEST
BY YOKOHAMA

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec:

Registration

Embassy Suites Monterey
Bay Seaside

1441 Canyon Del Rey Blvd
Seaside, CA93955

Thurs11:30 AM - 6:00 PM
Fri. ~ 7.00 AM - 4:00 PM
Sat. 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Sun.  7:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Technical Inspection Hospitality
Thurs  4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Fri

Fri 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM Sat

Sat 12:00 PM - 5:.00 PM Sun

Sun 6:30 AM - 7:30 AM

I'I
3.00 PM 4:00 PM

Duration
60

Reception

Salinas, CA
v27/15/25
Team Mgr (All) Meeting
7:00 AM - 5:45 PM (Drivers optional)
12:00 PM - 4:30 PM Thurs 4:00 PM
7:00 AM - 2:00 PM Driver/TM Briefing
Sat 1:30 PM
Sunday 12:00 PM * All Briefiings in Hospitality
(INDYCAR Race)

USAC / PMNA / Yokohama

Wednesday, July 23, 2025

Session
Series Transporter Load-In

End
3.00 PM 4:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Duration
60
60

Category
Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
All Series

Thursday, July 24, 2026

Session
Team Transporter Load-In
Track Walk (Carts, Tuggers, Walking ONLY)

Friday, July 25, 2025

Duration Session
7.00 AM 7:1 5 AM 15 AI Kamel North America Track Set-Up / Systems Check
8:.00 AM 8:45 AM 45 Radical Cup North America Practice 1
855 AM 9:35 AM 40 Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West Practice 1
9:50 AM 10:356 AM 45 Radical Cup North America Practice 2
10:45 AM 11:10AM 25 Promoter / INDYCAR On-Track Activity
11:20AM 12:00 PM 40 Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West Practice 2
12:15PM 12:40 PM 25 Radical Cup North America Qualifying
1:00 PM 1:25PM 25 INDY NXT Practice 1
2:00 PM 3:20PM 80 NTT INDYCAR Series Practice 1
3:35PM 4:00PM 25 INDY NXT Practice 2
4:15PM 5:00 PM 45 Radical Cup North America Race 1
5:20 PM 5:40 PM 20 Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West Qualifying
5:565 PM 6:30 PM 35 Promoter/ INDYCAR On-Track Activity
Saturday, July 26, 2025
Start End  Duration Category Session
7:15 AM 7:30 AM 15 Al Kamel North America Track Systems Check
8:30 AM 9:30 AM 60 NTT INDYCAR Series Qualifying
10:00 AM 10:30 AM 30 INDY NXT Practice 2 (45 Minute Limited Guarantee)
10:45 AM 11:05 AM 20 Promoter Private Session
11:356 AM 1:00 PM 85 NTT INDYCAR Series Qualifying
1:35PM 2:30PM 55 INDY NXT Race 1
2:50 PM 3:35PM 45 Radical Cup North America Race 2
3:20PM Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West Pre-Grid Closed
3:60 PM 4:30PM 40 Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West Race 1 (36 Minutes + 1 Lap)
4:45 PM 5:45 PM 60 Promoter / INDYCAR Ride Program & 2-Seater Rides
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RACING
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PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

USA WEST

BY YOKOHAMA

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec:

Salinas, CA
v27/15/25

Sunday, July 27, 2025

Start.
7:00 AM
7:830AM
8:00AM
9:02 AM
10:05 AM
11:20 AM
12:22 PM
2:60 PM

End

7:15AM

8:40AM
9:27 AM
11:00 AM
12:15PM
2:30 PM
3:35PM

Duration Category

15 Al Kamel North America
Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
40 Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
25 NTT INDYCAR Series
55 INDY NXT
55 NTT INDYCAR Series
128 NTT INDYCAR Series
45 Radical Cup North America

Session

Track Systems Check
Pre-Grid Closed

Race 2 (35 Minutes + 1 Lap)
Warm-Up

Race 2

Pre-Race

Race (95 Laps)

Race 3
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