WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca



SPRINT CHALLENGE USA WEST BY YOKOHAMA Salinas, CA

v27/15/25

Registration

Embassy Suites Monterey Bay Seaside 1441 Canyon Del Rey Blvd Seaside, CA 93955

Thurs 11:30 AM - 6:00 PM Fri. 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM Sat. 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM Sun. 7:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Technical Inspection

Thurs 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Fri 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM Sat 12:00 PM - 5:00 PM Sun 6:30 AM - 7:30 AM

Hospitality

Fri 7:00 AM - 5:45 PM Sat 12:00 PM - 4:30 PM Sun 7:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Reception Sunday 12:00 PM (INDYCAR Race)

Team Mgr (All) Meeting (Drivers optional)

Thurs 4:00 PM

Driver/TM BriefingSat 1:30 PM

* All Briefiings in Hospitality

Wednesday, July 23, 2025				
<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Category</u>	<u>Session</u>
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	60	USAC / PMNA / Yokohama	Series Transporter Load-In

Thursday, July 24, 2025				
<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Category</u>	<u>Session</u>
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	60	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Team Transporter Load-In
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	60	All Series	Track Walk (Carts, Tuggers, Walking ONLY)

Friday, July 25, 2025				
<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Category</u>	<u>Sessio</u> n
7:00 AM	7:15 AM	15	Al Kamel North America	Track Set-Up / Systems Check
8:00 AM	8:45 AM	45	Radical Cup North America	Practice 1
8:55 AM	9:35 AM	40	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Practice 1
9:50 AM	10:35 AM	45	Radical Cup North America	Practice 2
10:45 AM	11:10 AM	25	Promoter / INDYCAR	On-Track Activity
11:20 AM	12:00 PM	40	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Practice 2
12:15 PM	12:40 PM	25	Radical Cup North America	Qualifying
1:00 PM	1:25 PM	25	INDY NXT	Practice 1
2:00 PM	3:20 PM	80	NTT INDYCAR Series	Practice 1
3:35 PM	4:00 PM	25	INDY NXT	Practice 2
4:15 PM	5:00 PM	45	Radical Cup North America	Race 1
5:20 PM	5:40 PM	20	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Qualifying
5:55 PM	6:30 PM	35	Promoter / INDYCAR	On-Track Activity

Saturday, July 26, 2025				
<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Category</u>	<u>Session</u>
7:15 AM	7:30 AM	15	Al Kamel North America	Track Systems Check
8:30 AM	9:30 AM	60	NTT INDYCAR Series	Qualifying
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	30	INDY NXT	Practice 2 (45 Minute Limited Guarantee)
10:45 AM	11:05 AM	20	Promoter	Private Session
11:35 AM	1:00 PM	85	NTT INDYCAR Series	Qualifying
1:35 PM	2:30 PM	55	INDY NXT	Race 1
2:50 PM	3:35 PM	45	Radical Cup North America	Race 2
3:20 PM			Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Pre-Grid Closed
3:50 PM	4:30 PM	40	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Race 1 (35 Minutes + 1 Lap)
4:45 PM	5:45 PM	60	Promoter / INDYCAR	Ride Program & 2-Seater Rides



WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca



Salinas, CA

v27/15/25

Sunday, July 27, 2025				
<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Category</u>	Session
7:00 AM	7:15 AM	15	Al Kamel North America	Track Systems Check
7:30 AM			Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Pre-Grid Closed
8:00 AM	8:40 AM	40	Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West	Race 2 (35 Minutes + 1 Lap)
9:02 AM	9:27 AM	25	NTT INDYCAR Series	Warm-Up
10:05 AM	11:00 AM	55	INDY NXT	Race 2
11:20 AM	12:15 PM	55	NTT INDYCAR Series	Pre-Race
12:22 PM	2:30 PM	128	NTT INDYCAR Series	Race (95 Laps)
2:50 PM	3:35 PM	45	Radical Cup North America	Race 3

